
Day Date Race Committee Optimist Class X Laser Class MC Melges17 Class C Class E Class A Events PLSS 

  

Saturday April 25 Pier In 

Sunday April 26

May May

Friday May 1

Saturday May 2 USCG Boating Safety 8-4

Sunday May 3

Friday May 8 Town Hall/Fish Fry Lake Country Opti Clinic 

Saturday May 9

Sunday May 10  

Monday May 11  May Madness

Tuesday May 12  May Madness

Wednesday May 13

Thursday May 14   

Friday May 15    Lake Country Opti Clinic 

Saturday May 16   

Sunday May 17  

Monday May 18    

Tuesday May 19 1 Tune Up    Last day of Spring MYST practice

Wednesday May 20 Fleet Supplied Tune Up Tune Up / M14    MYST Spring Banquet

Thursday May 21 Race Committee Meeting

Friday May 22 5 R1/R2 Happy Hour Lake Country Opti Clinic 

Saturday May 23 11  /  12 R1 R1/R2  Commodores Party

Sunday May 24 1  /  9  R1 R1 R1/R2 New Members Party

Monday May 25 16  /  6  /  13 R2 (west) R2 R2 R3/R4 Memorial Day

Tuesday May 26 Fleet Supplied T1    

Wednesday May 27 Fleet Supplied R1/2/3  R1    

Thursday May 28 0  T1 T1 T1 T1  

Friday May 29 8 R3/R4 Happy Hour Lake Country Opti Clinic 

Saturday May 30 10  /  1 R3    R5/R6  

Sunday May 31 2  /  3   R3  R3 R3/R4  

June June  June

Monday June 1     

Tuesday June 2 Fleet Supplied T2   T1

Wednesday June 3 Fleet Supplied R4/5/6  R2   

Thursday June 4 14  T2 T2 T2 T2

Friday June 5 5    R5/R6   Happy Hour Lake Country Opti Clinic 

Saturday June 6 9  /  11 R4/R5   R7/R8 Cheeseburger in Paradise Cheeseburger/PLSS Orientation

Sunday June 7 7  /  10  R4  R4 R5/R6 Instructor Orientation

Monday June 8       

Tuesday June 9 Fleet Supplied T3    

Wednesday June 10 Fleet Supplied R7/8/9  R3  

Thursday June 11 6  T3 T3 T3 T3  

Friday June 12 7   R7/R8   

Saturday June 13 5 / 15 R6  R9/R10  Wine Event

Sunday June 14 0 / 12  R5/R6 R5 R7/R8 Bloody Sunday

Monday June 15    SAILING SCHOOL BEGINS

Tuesday June 16 Fleet Supplied T4   T2

Wednesday June 17 Fleet Supplied  R4

Spring Regatta 

Geneva

US Nationals 

Norfolk, VA

Spring Regatta 

LaBelle

LaBelle Tune/ 

Geneva clinic

Spring Regatta 

LaBelle

2020 Schedule 

April

May

Spring 

Tuneup/CLYC

Spring 

Tuneup/CLYC



Day Date Race Committee Optimist Class X Laser Class MC Melges17 Class C Class E Class A Events PLSS 

2020 Schedule 

Thursday June 18 16  T4 T4 T4  

Friday June 19 13 R9/R10 Fish Fry

Saturday June 20 8  /  1  R7 R11/R12 Youth Party

Sunday June 21 11    R9/R10

Monday June 22      

Tuesday June 23      

Wednesday June 24 Fleet Supplied R5  

Thursday June 25 10  T4  T5  

Friday June 26     Trivia Night

Saturday June 27 2 R8   

Sunday June 28 6    R6

Monday June 29 LBSS Beulah    

Tuesday June 30     

July July

Wednesday July 1 Fleet Supplied R10/11/12  R6

Thursday July 2 7  T5 T5 T6 T5 Ice Cream Social  

Friday July 3 15   R11/R12   Happy Hour No classes

Saturday July 4 1 / 14 R9 (west)   R7 4th of July- various events  

Sunday July 5 3 / 16  R7/R8  R8 R11/R12

Monday July 6   

Tuesday July 7 8    

Wednesday July 8 Fleet Supplied R7  

Thursday July 9    

Friday July 10    

Saturday July 11 9  R10 PLSS Fundraiser Fundraiser

Sunday July 12 0  R9  Private Event  

Monday July 13  

Tuesday July 14

Wednesday July 15 Fleet Supplied R13/R14 R8

Thursday July 16   

Friday July 17 TRAC   Fish Fry

Saturday July 18  C Invite @ PYC / Karaoke Night

Sunday July 19   C Invite @ PYC

Monday July 20    

Tuesday July 21 Fleet Supplied T5     

Wednesday July 22 Fleet Supplied R15/R16 R9  

Thursday July 23 14  T6 T6

Friday July 24  Happy Hour

Saturday July 25   X WYA @ PYC

Sunday July 26 12  R13/R14 X WYA @ PYC

Monday July 27
 No Tears North 

Lake
 

Tuesday July 28    

Wednesday July 29

Thursday July 30 13 T6 T8 T7

Friday July 31 Happy Hour

August August

Saturday August 1 X Champs   Rib Night  

Sunday August 2 11 / 1 R9/R10 R10 R15/R16

Monday August 3

Tuesday August 4 Fleet Supplied T6 T3

Wednesday August 5  PLSS Crossover Event & Trophy Dinner PLSS / PYC Crossover Event & Banquet

WYA  Pewaukee

X Inland 

Championship 

Geneva

August

Milwaukee Bay 

One Design
ILYA Champs 

Beulah

QUINT  LaBelle MCSA Masters 

Clear Lake C Nationals 

Muskegon

TRAP Pine

Lake Country X 

Clinic

X-treme 

Oshkosh

C Invite 

Pewaukee

A-Scow 

Nationals 

Green
Wisconsin Champs 

- LaBelle

July

GLSS Dinghy 

Stay at Home T

GLSS  

Dinghyfest

MC Invite 

Okauchee

E Invite - White 

Bear



Day Date Race Committee Optimist Class X Laser Class MC Melges17 Class C Class E Class A Events PLSS 

2020 Schedule 

Thursday August 6 5 Pram Power T7 T6 T9 T8  

Friday August 7 8  R13/R14  Celebrity Bartenders Last day of sailing school

Saturday August 8 3   R13/R14 Private Event

Sunday August 9 2 / 9 R11 R17/R18  

Monday August 10    

Tuesday August 11    

Wednesday August 12 ILYA Champs going on- PYC closed all week

Thursday August 13

Friday August 14

Saturday August 15 Private Event

Sunday August 16

Monday August 17

Tuesday August 18

Wednesday August 19 Fleet Supplied R17/R18   

Thursday August 20    

Friday August 21 15   R15/R16 Happy Hour

Saturday August 22 1 / 6  R11 R15/R16 Lobster Boil

Sunday August 23 16 / 10 R11 R19/R20

Monday August 24   

Tuesday August 25    

Wednesday August 26 Fleet Supplied Make Up Races R10

Thursday August 27 0 T8 T7 T10 T9

Friday August 28 14  R17/R18   Scow Chip / Fish Fry

Saturday August 29 6 / 11 R12 R17/R18 Private Event

Sunday August 30 3 / 5  R12  R12 R21/R22

Monday August 31     

September September

Tuesday September 1      

Wednesday September 2 Fleet Supplied  R11    

Thursday September 3

Friday September 4 8 R19/R20 Trivia Night

Saturday September 5 7 / 12 R13 R19/R20 Bike Around the Lake

Sunday September 6 2 / 1 R13 R13 R23/R24 Board Family Picnic

Monday September 7 9 / 13 / 15 R14 (west) R14 R14 R21/R22  Labor Day

Tuesday September 8  MYST fall practice begins

Wednesday September 9

Thursday September 10

Friday September 11 Private Event

Saturday September 12 0
Consolation 

Race
Fall Scramble

Sunday September 13 Annual Meeting Fall Scramble

Monday September 14  

Tuesday September 15   

Wednesday September 16

Thursday September 17

Friday September 18

Saturday September 19 Trophy Dinner

Sunday September 20

Monday September 21

Tuesday September 22

Wednesday September 23

ILYA Champs

Nationals      

GenevaDist. 20 Champs 

Oshkosh

September

E Nationals Little 

Egg Harbor
George Dorn 

Beulah

Great Lakes 

Championship

Blue Chip Cedar WYA- Delavan

 RWB Chip 

LaBelle

ILYA Champs
ILYA 

Champs

ILYA Champs



Day Date Race Committee Optimist Class X Laser Class MC Melges17 Class C Class E Class A Events PLSS 

2020 Schedule 

Thursday September 24 Pork Chop Dinner

Friday September 25 Blue Chip Pewaukee

Saturday September 26 Blue Chip Pewaukee

Sunday September 27 Blue Chip Pewaukee

Monday September 28

Tuesday September 29

Wednesday September 30

October

Thursday October 1

Friday October 2 Private Event  

Saturday October 3  

Sunday October 4

Saturday October 10 Private Event Dusty Water Invitational

Sunday October 11 Dusty Water Invitational

Twilight Races

Laser: 6:30 Wednesdays

X: 6:30 Tuesdays

MC: 6:40 Thursdays

M17: 6:30 Thursdays

C: 6:35 Thursdays

E: 6:30 Thursdays

A: 6:30 Tuesdays

E Blue Chip
USODA 

Midwest 

Champs Geneva
Nan Norris 

Beulah

October



Race Committee Lead May 19

May 22-

May 24

May 25 

Memorial 

Day

May 28- 

May 31 June 4-8

June 11-

14

June 18-

21

June 25-

28 July 2-4 July 5 July 7

July 11-

12 July 23 July 26 July 30 Aug 2 Aug 6-9

Aug 21-

23

Aug 27-

30 Sept 4-6

Labor 

Day 

Sept 7  Sept 12

Team 0 David Decker   Thurs MC/C  C fleet   Thurs X fleet

Team 1 Bob Schieble Sr./Wally Schwarting X fleet MC/C  E fleet  E fleet X fleet   A fleet  X fleet  A fleet

Team 2 Paul Good Jr./Dick Gutenkunst   MC/C X fleet  MC fleet MC/C

Team 3 Will Perrigo   A fleet  MC/C  E fleet  MC/C

Team 5 Bob Schieble Jr./John Ruf  M17 M17 X fleet   Thurs A fleet

Team 6 Jeff Seeboth  MC/C Thurs  C fleet   E fleet X fleet

Team 7 Ty Gutenkunst/Kevin O'Malley  MC/C M17 Thurs    X fleet  

Team 8 Cody Ziegler/ Drake Sprinkman   M17 X fleet X fleet  M17  M17

Team 9 Tom Hyslop  A fleet X fleet  X fleet  A fleet  X fleet

Team 10 Tobin Tornehl  X fleet A fleet  Thurs  A fleet

Team 11 Rick Roy  X fleet E fleet A fleet  MC/C  E fleet

Team 12 Mark DeGuire/Todd Haines  E fleet  A fleet   A fleet  E fleet  

Team 13 Bob Biwer  E fleet  M17  Thurs  MC/C 

Team 14 Brian Henke / Steve Halaska  Thurs  MC/C  Thurs  M17

Team 15 A.J. Schweda   E fleet  M17  M17 E fleet

Team 16 Jeff Niedziela/Augie Barkow  X fleet  Thurs A fleet  C fleet

Thurs 

(multiple 

fleets)

Friday          

M17 fleet X fleet

Saturday          

E fleet MC/C

Sunday            

A fleet   

 

 



Team 0 Team 1 Team 2 Team 3
David Decker Wally Schwarting Dick Gutenkunst Will Perrigo
Dave Barry Bob Schieble Sr. Paul Good Jr. Rob Perrigo

Mike Boland Max Schieble Eric Good John Haumschild
Stu Kotovic Peter Friend Joyce Gutenkunst Brian Haumschild
Chris Utz JP Friend John & Lesa Gutenkunst Chuck Kotovic
John Troudt Jim Adler Matt & Charlotte Peterson Scott Banholzer
Toby Stubbs Nick Anderson Fred Weber Tom Frank
Brad Winquist Mike Kaerek Helen Rehberger Cindy Frank
Chris Allen Kent Jones Paul Clark Susie Sternkopf

Greg Riemer Morgan Gutenkunst Hans Meyer

Bill Bischoff Pat Driscoll

Alec Bischoff Donna Brostrom
Jack Kunkel

Team 5 Team 6 Team 7 Team 8  

Bob Schieble Jr. Jeff Seeboth Ty Gutenkunst Drake Sprinkman  

John Ruf Barb Seeboth Kevin O'Malley Cody Ziegler  

Deb Gluek Phil & Barb Salstrom Kathy Gutenkunst Barbie Sprinkman  

Bill Burns Ron Troy Nadine O'Malley Tom Fritz  

Bill Bachman Bob Stoltz Joan Koenig Cindy Ziegler-Fritz  

Tom Frentzel, Jr. Rick & Megan Wilfert Tom & Ruth O'Malley Ron & Sandy Dries  

Jason Steiner Neil & Heather Evans Rick & Heidi Wilkinson Chance Dries  

Bill Bruss Pat Holloway Glen O'Malley Adam O'Malley  

Devin Wolf  Julie O'Malley
Stephen Kiss  Matt Parker

 Ben Biwer

Team 9 Team 10 Team 11 Team 12
Tom Hyslop Tobin Tornehl Rick Roy Mark DeGuire  
Tom Sweitzer Red Tornehl Coco Roy Todd Haines  

Jon Just Carl & Sarah Spencer Fred & Patty Galante Mary Carol DeGuire  
Mike & Deb Krech Todd & Sally Wozniak Pete & Nancy Feichtmeier Gary & Sue Rechcygl  
Mark & Terri Isabell Joby Boland John & Katy Thomas Jim Knutson  
David Buckley Heidi Schweda Tom & Helene Meyers Jeffrey Eineichner  
Rick Buckley Barb Poe Holly Nelson Bill Rajki  
Joe Barker Ron & Andrea Jarecki Jeff & Jackie Baker Mark & Karin Kultgen  
John Miller Marty Crain Craig Parker
Jake Laus
 

Team 13 Team 14 Team 15 Team 16
Bob Biwer Brian Henke AJ Schweda Jeff Niedziela
Matt Weber Steve Halaska John Lieber Augie Barkow

Jamie Klauser Howard Halaska David Driscoll Eric Price
John Stark Ted Tornehl Tommy Driscoll Tim & Heidi Frank
Dick & Joan Nowacki Gary & Joanne Wegner Dan Halaska Win & Margaret Hollister
Mike Kaiser Craig Heinze David Halaska Richard & Nancy Niedziela
Jim Schroeder Geoff Ackley Scott Stroud Steve Martin
Kevin Boemer Mark Schaubel J.P. Burkwald

Mitch Olig  Bruce & Sue Davidson

Mark & Karen Cooper Glen Kulkoski

Peter Ogden

head judge cannot make a judging date, the head judge is responsible for finding another head judge from any other team.

TEAM DATES

TEAM 0: 5/28, 6/14, 7/12, 8/27, 9/12 TEAM 9:  5/24, 6/6, 7/11, 8/9, 9/7

TEAM 1: 5/19, 5/24, 5/30, 6/20, 7/4, 8/2, 8/22, 9/6 TEAM 10:  5/30, 6/7, 6/25, 8/23

TEAM 2: 5/31, 6/27, 8/9, 9/6 TEAM 11: 5/23, 6/6, 6/21, 8/2, 8/29

TEAM 3: 5/31, 7/5, 8/8, 8/30 TEAM 12: 5/23, 6/14, 7/26, 9/5

TEAM 5: 5/22, 6/5, 6/13, 8/6, 8/30 TEAM 13: 5/25, 6/19, 7/30, 9/7

TEAM 6:  5/25, 6/11, 8/22, 8/29 TEAM 14:  6/4, 7/4, 7/23, 8/28

TEAM 7: 6/7, 6/12, 7/2, 9/5 TEAM 15: 6/13, 7/3, 8/21, 9/7

TEAM 8: 5/29, 6/20, 7/7, 8/7, 9/4 TEAM 16:  5/25, 6/18, 7/5, 8/23

2020 Race Committee Teams


